504458048 07/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4504749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	04/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	1903 WEST MICHIGAN AVE.	
City:	KALAMAZOO	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15650443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN/PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E. Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MASSACHUSETTS 49504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WES019 P364
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Kapteyn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_to_WMURF_WES019_P346A#page1.tif source=Assignment_to_WMURF_WES019_P346A#page2.tif

PATENT 504458048 REEL: 043010 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of Western Michigan University, a constitutional corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 1903 West Michigan Ave., Kalamazoo, Michigan 49008, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/104,233 and PCT Application No. PCT.US2016/013606 entitled DUAL PRESSURE RESPRIATORY ASSISTANCE DEVICE in which an invention is claimed.

WHEREAS, Western Michigan University Research Foundation, a non-profit corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 1903 West Michigan Ave., Kalamazoo, Michigan, 49008, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, including ownership of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/104,233 and PCT Application No. PCT/US2016/013606 in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 043010 FRAME: 0607 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signature.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY (Assignor)

ву:

Patti VanWalbeck Assistant Treasurer

Dated:

415/16

Accepted by Assignee:

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION

D. Clark Bennett

Interim Director of Operations, WMU Research Foundation

BV:

Daniel M. Litynski

Vice President,

WMU Research Foundation

Dated: April 4, 2016